4 Bid System Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost- inclusive 
of taxes (non-refundable) 

Not Applicable  

6 EOI processing fee- inclusive 
of taxes (non-refundable) 

As per eNivida Portal 

7 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)  

EMD for an amount of Rs. 6,67,408/- (Rupees Six Lakh 
Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eight Only) is to 
be paid along with EOI.  
(To be submitted via online bank transfer only). RailTel 
Bank Details:  
Union Bank of India,  
Account No. 340601010050446, 
IFSC Code - UBIN0534064. 

EMD deposited shall not bear any interest. 

8 
Bid Submission Mode